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This list is for I*STAR examination testing centers. Students who will be testing in an I*STAR Exam Center must select a 
Third Party location from this directory.  The exam site # for the selected center must be provided during the enrollment 
process on LOMA’s education systems.   
  
 
PLEASE NOTE: Third Party Exam Center codes are different from organization numbers. 

Available Testing Dates: Contact the I*STAR Exam Center before enrolling to ensure testing dates are available.  
  
If you have any questions please contact:  
LOMA's Contact Center by phone at 770-984-3761 or email at education@loma.org. 
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CANADA 

Exam 
Site # 

Company Name  Street Address City 
Postal 
Code 

Contact  
 Phone 
 E-mail 

QUEBEC 

01106 Desjardins-
Laurentian 
Life Group 

1, Complexe Desjardins 
21 etage C.P. 31 
Succursale Desjardins 

Montreal H5B1E2 Angeluz 
Santillan 

1-866-866-7000 ext. 555400 
formation_LOMA@desjadins.com 
 

INTERNATIONAL 

Exam 
Site # 

Company Name  Street Address City 
Postal 
Code 

Contact 
 Phone 
 Email 

BAHAMAS 

02155 The Insurance 
Commission of 
the Bahamas 

3rd Floor, Charlotte & Shirley 
Streets 

Nassau N-4844 Norman 
Haven 

242-397-4177 
normanhaven@icb.gov.bs 

BAHRAIN 

00050    Enma Human & 
Training Resource 
Development 
Institute 

Diplomat Commercial Offices 
Towers, Level 14 Building 
1565, Road 1722, Block 317 
Diplomatic Area, Capital 
Governorate 

Manama 80480 Nouf Derbas     973 1743 0123 
973 3433 0123 
 nouf@enma.institute  

02500 Genetech Training 
& Development 

Building 79, Road 2802, 
Block 428, PO Box 3244 

Alseef  Ahmed 
Hasan 

973 1700 5131 
ahmed@genetechbh.com  

00793 Bahrain Inst. of 
Banking and 
Finance 
(BIBF) 

(Bahrain Bay) Block 346, 
Road 4625, Building 1306 

Manama   Amina 
Rahimi / 
Abeer 
Qambar 

973 1781 5564 or 5542 
amina@bibf.com 
aqambar@bibf.com 

00308 Tatal Abu 
Ghazaleh Training 
Group 

T.J. Tower, Office 81 
Building 683, Rd: 2811 
Seef Area 428 

Manama               
 

Rana Sharif 973 17001738 
training.bahrain@tagitraining.com 

02483 Al Mashreq 
Training 

Block 436, Road 3621 
Building 1025 
Floor 6, Seef Area 

Manama       

        

 Mohammed 
Al Kubaisi 

+973-17140144 Ext: 109 
mohammed@almashreqbh.com 

02832 Oasis Training 
Center 

Building 1581B, Road 80, 
Abu Sayba 
473                                         
  P O Box 75719 

Manama  Suzanne 
White 

973 1733 0823 
suzanne.white@oasistrainingbahrain.
com 

BERMUDA 

00826 Bermuda Ins. 
Institute 

4th Floor Sofia House 
48 Church Street 

Hamilton HM 12 Dawnelle 
Walker 

441-295-1596 
dwalker@bii.bm 

BRAZIL 

01206 Funenseg 
(estudantes 
independentes) 
Rio de Janeiro 

Rua Senador Dantas 74, 3 
andar Centro 

Rio de 
Janeiro 

20031-201 Ronny 
Martins 

55 21 3094-1081 or 1082 
ronnymartins@funenseg.org.br 

01205 Funenseg 
(estudantes 
independentes) 
Sao Paulo 

Rua Augusta, 1600 

Consolação 

Sao 
Paulo 

01304-001 Ronny 
Martins 
 

55 11-2739-1060 or 1000 
ronnymartins@funenseg.org.br 
  

CHINA 

00138 Shanghai 
University of 
Finance & 
Economics 

Insurance of Finance School 
Room 326 
Yuxiu Bldg. 
Nol 100 Wudong Rd. 

Shanghai 200433 Fang 
Zhou 

133 1187-1871 
zfsufe@163.com 
 

02732 
 
 

Trainer-ifa 

(Shenzhen）
Group Limited 

No.08E，37A/F，Tower 4，
Excellence Century 

CenterNo.2030，Jin Tian 

Road，Fu Tian District 

Shenzhen 518000 Apple Cui 0755-83177715 
 info@trainer-ifa.com 

EGYPT 

00354 The Insurance 
Institute of Egypt 
(IIE) 

28, Talaat Harb Street Cairo 11518 Samy El 
Sayed 

20 (2) 575-7316 
education@iiegypt.com 
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HONG KONG 

02962 APEC Business 
School (1001018) 

Office A, 7/F, Oriental Centre, 
67-71 Chatham Road South, 
Tsim Sha Tsui 

Kowloon    Kebie Mok 852-2117-0013 
kebie.mok@apec.edu.hk  
 

01609 The Hong Kong 
Federation 
of Trade Unions  

Clerical and Professional 
Employees Association 
2/F, May Wah Court 
111-113 Chatham Road 
South 

Kowloon    Chi Mei 
Wong or 
Ada 
Chan 

852 2715-6671 
cmwong@hkftustsc.org 
 

00461  VTC/PEAK  VTC/PEAK Examination 
Center 
M/F, VTC Tower 
27 Wood Road 

Wanchai    Raymond 
Chan  

852 2919-1468 
cpdc@vtc.edu.hk 
 

INDIA 

00838 Birla Institute of 
Management 
Technology 

Lot No. 5, Knowledge Park-II Greater 
Noida 

201306 Monika 
Mittal 

9971589966 
monika.jain@bimtech.ac.in 
 

01054 CSC India Pvt Ltd, 
Indore  

Brilliant Titanium – 4th Floor, 
Plot No.9, Scheme N0. 78, 
Part-II 

Indore  452010 Jagdish 
Sudhakar 
Saindane  

91-8056161272 
jsaindane@csc.com 
 

01055 CSC India Pvt Ltd, 
Noida  

Galaxy Business Park, A-
44/45, Sector 62 

Noida 201301 Jagdish 
Sudhakar 
Saindane 

91-8056161272 
jsaindane@csc.com 
 

01932 Orlando Academy 20 -21 Press Complex 
1st Floor, Above Mahanagar 
Press 
Behind Dainik Bhaskar Road 

Indore 452001 Kunal 
Kansal 

91 9009884464 
kunal.kansal@orlando.co.in 
 

02681 CPS Global Pvt. 
Ltd. 

E-512, II Floor, Sector-7 
Dwarka 

New Delhi 110075 Mayank 
Srivastava 

91-9899900020 
mayanksrivastava@cpsglobal.in 

02686 Study Overseas / 
CPS Global  

201, II Floor Amey 
BuildingParhtana Samaj 
Road, Vileparle East,  

Mumbai 400057 Rajashree 
Shrikant 
Kulkarni 

91-9322256556 
banbombay@hotmail.com 
 

02683 Katmuny 
Technologies Pvt. 
Ltd. / CPS Global  

Smartwork Business Centre, 
Victoria Park, 1st Floor,  Plot 
No GN-37/2, Salt Lake 
Sector-V 

Kolkata 700091 Piyali Sarker  91- 8902660188 
piyali@didactics.co.in 
 

02684 
 
 
 

Katmuny 
Technologies Pvt. 
Ltd. / CPS Global  

No. 7, III Floor, Parvath 
Arcade, Old Airport Road 
Service Road, Domlur 

Bangalore 560071 Latha.P 91-9886388836 
latha.p@katmunytechnologies.com 
 

JORDAN 

O2923 Institute of 
Banking Studies 
 

Building no.6, Ismaeil Hijazi 
Street 

Amman 11935 Shorouq 
Atwan 

962 6 553 6395 x140 
 s.atwan@ibs.edu.jo 

KENYA 

01479 
 

Insurance Institute 
of Kenya (IIK) 
 

College of Insurance, off Red 
Cross Rd, Mombasa Rd, 
Bellevue Exit, PO Box 1200 

Nairobi 00200 Joseph 
Jamwaka 

254-722 353719 
 josephjamwaka@gmail.com 
jluvisia@yahoo.com  

KOREA 

02213 IHG Korea 1115, West-wing, Singaure 
Tower, 100, 
Cheonggyecheon-ro, Jung-gu 

Seoul 04513 Jerry Woo 82-10-8140-6890 
jerrytj@hanmail.net  

KUWAIT 

02622 Kuwait 
Reinsurance 
Company 
K.S.C.P. 

Kuwait Re Tower, Sharq, Al 
Shuhada'a St., P.O. Box 
21929, Safat 

Kuwait City 13080 Wael Al 
Najjar,  Dhai 
Al Osta, 
Mansour Abu 
Helal 

965 22299624; 965 22299637; 965 
22299699 
krehr@kuwaitre.com; 
wael.elnaggar@kuwaitre.com; 
dhai.alosta@kuwaitre.com; 
mansour.abuhelal@kuwaitre.com 

PALESTINE 

02735 Palestine Capital 

Market Authority 

Bin Bella Street 

El Bireh 

West Bank 4041 Lubna Abu 

Safia 

970 2 2946946 Ext. 131 

lubnas@pcma.ps  

SINGAPORE 

01914 NTUC 
LEARNINGHUB 
PTE. LTD. 

73 Bras Basah Road, 
NTUC Trade Union House 
Level 3, Room 3J/3I                              

Singapore 189556 Mary Ann 
Cortes 

65 6837-8356 
maryann.cortes@ntuclearninghub.com 
exam@ntuclearninghub.com 

SLOVAKIA 

01718 MetLife Slovakia, 
s.r. 

Pribinova 10 Bratislava 81109 Peter Pavlik 421-2-59 363 219 
ppavlik@metlife.sk   
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TAIWAN 
00918 China Productivity 

Center 
Taipei Education Training 
Center 
B1F., No.81, Sec. 2 
Chengde Rd. Datong Dist. 
Taiwan 103  

Taiwan 103 Kai-Ni Ye 
 
Jose Tseng 

886 2 2555-55525x03239 
03239@cpc.org.tw 
886 2 2555-55525x02460 
02460@cpc.org.tw    

00306 
 
 

Takming 
University of 
Science and 
Technology 

No. 56, Sec 1, Huan Shan 
Rd. Neihu District, Taipei,  

Taiwan 114 Sherry 
Hao 

8862 2658-5801x2742 
sherry@mail.takming.edu.tw 

THAILAND 

02519 T.I.I. Co., LTD. 
(Thailand 
Insurance 
Institute)  
 

3354/32 Manorom Bldg, 10th 
Floor, Rama IV Road 
Klongton, Klongtoey 

Bangkok 10110 Methawee 
Tabsara 

66 2249 8585 x 511 
methawee@tiins.com  

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO 

00409 Trinidad & Tobago 
Ins. Institute 

46-50 Picton Street, 
Newtown 

Port of 
Spain 

 
Vindon 
Hadaway 

868-628-5457 
868-628-2969 
mail@ttii.org.tt 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 

00038 RISC Institute 
DMCC 

Unit 1403-38-D1, 14th Floor, 
Swiss Tower, Cluster Y, PO 
Box 336513, Jumeirah Lakes 
Towers 

Dubai   Maria 
Isabel 
Hernandez 

971 4 383 9083/9082 
mhernandez@riscinstitute.com   
Customerservice@riscinstitute.com  
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